## 507230974 04/13/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7277893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAUL Y. DAGDA	07/09/2019
RUBEN K. DAGDA	07/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO
Street Address:	1664 N. VIRGINIA STREET, MS 321
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89557

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17055349

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)972-7725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-972-7777

Email: IPGroupMailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN DOYLE, SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST
Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	369055-7010US1(00042)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN KENNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kenney/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507230974 REEL: 059587 FRAME: 0574

UNR Ref.: UNR18-012

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Raul Y. Dagda, having a mailing address of c/o Enterprise & Innovation, University of Nevada, Reno, 1664 N. Virginia Street, Mail Stop 321, Reno, NV 89557, United States of America; and, Ruben K. Dagda, having a mailing address of c/o Enterprise & Innovation, University of Nevada, Reno, 1664 N. Virginia Street, Mail Stop 321, Reno, NV 89557, United States of America hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

# DISEASE MODIFYING METHODS FOR TREATING NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES USING NOOTROPIC AGENTS

for which I/we have executed PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/038239, filed June 20, 2019 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/688,189, filed June 21, 2018.

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno, having a place of business at 1664 N. Virginia St., MS 321, Reno, NV 89557, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, all PCT and national phase applications, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, including the right to claim priority to said patent application, *e.g.*, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the European Patent Convention; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

1

35528171,1

Attorney Docket No. 369055-7010WO1(00028) UNR Ref.: UNR18-012

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

AND ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

Tory -09- 2019	David Jugla
Date	Raul Y. Dagda
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF WAShore	: ss. ;
of July , 20 personally known, and who having have been by me first duly sworn,	Aldenagor
A. SEERRAZZO  Notary Public, State of Nevada  Appointment No. 97-2075-2  My Apost Emires Ital 1, 2021	My Commission Expires: July 1, 2021

35528171.1

Attorney Docket No. 369055-7010WO1(00028)

UNR Ref.: UNR18-012

07/23/2019 Date	Ruben K. Dagda
STATE OFNEVADA	
COUNTY OF WASHUE	: SS. :
personally known, and who having have been by me first duly sworn, d	n and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Aday personally appeared Ruben K. Dagda, who being to me first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and lid acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally id instrument be recorded.
A SPERRAZZO	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 97-2675-2	My Commission Expires: July 1, 2021

35528171,1

PATENT REEL: 059587 FRAME: 0577